

## सरकारी राजपत्र OFFICIAL GAZETTE

संघ प्रदेश दादरा एवं नगर हवेली तथा दमण एवं दीव प्रशासन U.T. ADMINISTRATION OF DADRA AND NAGAR HAVELI AND DAMAN AND DIU

> श्रेणी - २ SERIES - II

प्राधिकरण द्वारा प्रकाशित / PUBLISHED BY AUHTORITY

Daman 25<sup>th</sup> April, 2025 5 Vaisakha, 1947 (Saka)

No.: 15

GOVT. OF INDIA
Administration of DD & DNH (UTs)
Office of the Commandant
India Reserve Battalion
Lakshadweep, Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu
RHQ, Silvassa 396 230

F.No-01/17/2008-IRBN/SIL/421

Dated:17/03/2025

### **OFFICE ORDER**

With reference to the application and the basis of his Adhar card, Newspaper cutting (Daman Ganga & UT Today) and affidavit submitted, Shri. Rohit Laxmanbhai Kalidas is hereby permitted to publish the proposal to change his name the official Gazette of DNH & DD, from Rohit Laxmanbhai Kalidas to Rohit Laxmanbhai Kariya.

This issues with the approval of Commandant, IRBn, HQ Kavaratti vide para 155 dated 06/03/2025.

Sd/– **Ram Ayodhya Singh** Assistant Commandant India Reserve Battalion RHQ Silvassa

# GOVT. OF INDIA Administration of DD & DNH (UTs) Office of the Commandant

India Reserve Battalion Lakshadweep, Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu RHQ, Silvassa 396 230

#### F.No-01/17/2008-IRBN/SIL/422

Dated:17/03/2025

### **OFFICE ORDER**

With reference to the application and the basis of his Adhar Card, Newspaper cutting, PAN Card and affidavit submitted, Shri. Nanji Harji Bamania is hereby permitted to publish the proposal to change his name the official Gazette of DNH & DD, from Nanji Harji Bamania to Nanji Argi.

This issues with the approval of Commandant, IRBn, HQ Kavaratti vide para 155 dated 06/03/2025.

Sd/– Ram Ayodhya Singh Assistant Commandant India Reserve Battalion RHO Silvassa

\*\*\*